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No. 703, A.] [Published August 30, 1955.

CHAPTER 606

AN ACT to amend 20.60 (3); and to create 93.09 (10) of the statutes,
relating to the collection of fees in the grading of food and farm

products, and providing for a revolving appropriation of $7,500
annually.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows: . A .

SECTION 1. 20.60 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.60 (3) As a revolving appropriation all moneys received for or
on account of any requested accounting or audit service under ss. 93.06
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(6) (b), 100.06 (1) (c) and 100.07, and any grading or supervisory
service under s. 93.09 (10), or any requested services in the inspection
of food or farm products and facilities used in the production or process-
ing thereof, for conducting such requested services. The department shall
annually determine rates sufficient to defray the costs of such services.

SECTION 2. 93.09 (10) of the statutes is created to read:

93.09 (10) Whenever any standard is established under this section
the department, by regulation, may require any person marketing products
or receptacles to which such standard is applicable to secure a permit and
pay uniform fees to the department sufficient to cover the cost of the
supervision of the grading and inspection provided for in the standard.

Approved August 25, 1955.
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